AC FAN
Technical
Information
KA 12 38 H 1 B 1 0 0
JA or KA or MA
06=60 mm,  08=80 mm,  09=92 mm,
12=120 mm,  17=172 mm,  25=250 mm
25=25 mm,  30=30 mm,  38=38 mm,

L: leadwire,  T: Terminal end
Wiring method
Part Number System
–R Environmental identification
–R: RoHS
SPECIFICATIONS
AC FAN
80X80X25 mm JA0825-0N Series
Motor : Two-pole shaded pole induction motor
Frame : Aluminum Alloy, Painted black
Impeller : Retardant thermoplastic in black color, rated UL94V-0
Speed Range : ±10%
Impedance protected
Model Bearing
Nominal
Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Air
Flow
(CFM)
Static
Pressure
(inchH2O)
Speed
(R.P.M.)
Nominal
Current
(Amp)
Input
Power
(Watt)
Noise
(dBA)
Weight
(g)
JA0825H1B0N Dual Ball
110 - 120
50 15.39 0.063 1800
0.11
10 19.6
195
60 19.79 0.098 2200 8 24.7
JA0825H1S0N Sleeve 50 13.46 0.050 1700 10 15.2
60 17.45 0.076 2050 8 20.8
JA0825H2B0N Dual Ball
220 - 240
50 14.91 0.059 1800
0.05
10 19.7
60 18.72 0.087 2200 8 23.1
JA0825H2S0N Sleeve 50 13.93 0.052 1700 10 16.6
60 17.94 0.077 2050 8 21.9
Specifications subject to change without notice
SPECIFICATIONS
AC FAN
80X80X38 mm JA0838-0N Series
Motor : Two-pole shaded pole induction motor
Frame : Aluminum Alloy, Painted black

frame and impeller
Internal control code
Part Number System
R Environmental identification
R: RoHS
SPECIFICATIONS
DC FAN
50X50X15 mm JF0515-01 Series
Frame : Plastic Material UL 94V-0
Impeller : Plastic Material UL 94V-0
Speed Range : ±10%
Model Bearing
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Operating
Voltage
(V)
Air
Flow
(CFM)
Static
Pressure
(inchH2O)
Speed
(R.P.M.)
Input
Current
(Amp)
Input
Power
(Watt)
Nominal
Current
(Amp)
Noise
(dBA)
Weight
(g)
JF0515-1H-01 B, H, S
12 10.2 ~ 13.8
16.05 0.208 5500 0.14 1.68 0.24 35.6
29
JF0515-1M-01 B, H, S 14.63 0.171 5000 0.12 1.44 0.22 31.7
JF0515-1L-01 B, H, S 13.03 0.139 4500 0.10 1.20 0.16 28.6
JF0515-1E-01 B, H, S 11.60 0.108 4000 0.08 0.96 0.12 25.0
JF0515-2H-01 B, H, S
24 20.4 ~ 27.6
16.05 0.208 5500 0.10 2.40 0.13 35.6
JF0515-2M-01 B, H, S 14.63 0.171 5000 0.08 1.92 0.12 31.7
JF0515-2L-01 B, H, S 13.03 0.139 4500 0.06 1.44 0.11 28.6
JF0515-2E-01 B, H, S 11.60 0.108 4000 0.04 0.96 0.08 25.0
Specifications subject to change without notice
The 7TH character of Model No means the bearing code. Please refer to the page "PART NUMBER SYSTEM".
Please contact us for detail if your request bearing system is not shown in the above list.
SPECIFICATIONS
DC FAN
60X60X15 mm JF0615-00 Series
Model Bearing
Rated